Illinois law.
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Section 1420.20  Violation of Age Limit 

Any owner, trainer or race track operator employing a person in violation of the foregoing rule is liable to a fine of not exceeding $200, and if such employment is continued after notice to desist has been served on him by the Board, the offender may be ruled off or otherwise less severely punished, as the Board may decide. 
